
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°

ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in

INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART

NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF

MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE

OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF

IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in

0.00 ± 0.05 in

0.000 ± 0.010 in

0.0000 ± 0.0010 in

ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO

3RD ANGLE

PROJECTION

FILE

NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

C

  MATERIAL:

MATERIAL USAGE

  FINISH:

1:6.25

11

11

*B
B

03
5-

C
.d

ft*

SHEET 1 OF 2

BB035-C.dft

AUTOPSY SCALE STAND, WHEELED 

BB035-C

M.McCLAIN
6/3/2022

J DONAJKOWSKI
6/3/22

---
6/3/2022

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H800 Tech Row,
Madison Heights, MI
48071

REV DESCRIPTION DATE    ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

B UPDATED 00-XXX-21 XXXXX MM

C CORRECTED BOM BY ADDING MISSING FASTENERS 06-03-22 1097 JD

10

1

13

1

14

1

11

1

Item # Qty. File Name Title Material Rev.

1 40 PB0001.par WASHER - SS, 1/4"ID x 5/8"OD A

2* 24 PB0016.par NUT - SS, 1/4"-20, NYLON LOCK A

3 4 PB0052.par SCREW - SS, 1/4-20 x 5/8"L, TRUSS PHILLIPS A

4 20 PB0202.par SS HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1 1/4 LG.

5 1 PB0239.par KNOB SCREW, 5/16-24 x 3/4" L McMASTER-CARR # 91185A853

6 4 PD0003.par CASTER - 3" DIA., SWIVEL W/BRAKE GREAT LAKES CASTER # 1-03056-441 W/BRK3 A

7 1 PL0025.par LEG SOCKET COMPONENT HARDWARE # A20-0206-C

8 1 S0721-B.psm BASE PLATE 14 GA. TYPE T304 SS B

9 1 S0722-A.psm POST MOUNT 11 GA. TYPE T304 SS

10 1 S0738-A.par SCALE LOOP RM0015, ROD, SS, 1/4" DIA, 304

11 1 S2318-A.psm END CAP - DIA. 1.625" - 14 GAGE 14 GA. TYPE T304 SS A

12 1 S3063-A.psm ANGLE SUPPORT 11 GA. TYPE T304 SS A

13 1 S3064-A.par HORIZONTAL TUBE RM0048, TUBING, RND, SS, 1-5/8" OD X 16 GA,

304, P

14 1 S3065-A.par UPRIGHT TUBE RM0048, TUBING, RND, SS, 1-5/8" OD X 16 GA,

304, P

15 1 S3067-B.par BASE PLATE STIFFENER RM0034, SHT, HDPE, 3/4" X 48" X 96", WHITE B

16 1 S6642-A.psm BB035 GUSSET BRACKET 11 GA. TYPE T304 SS A

5

1

6

4

7

1

8

1

9

1

12

1

15

1

1

40

16

1

3

44

20



UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

BREAK ALL CORNERS 0.063 X 45°

ALL FILLET RADII R0.063 /0.125in

INSPECT OVAL DIMENSIONS

DESCRIPTION:

A2
SCALE:

REV:

DO NOT SCALE

IF IN DOUBT ASK

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

CHECKED BY:

DATE:

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

PART

NUMBER:

SIZE:

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF

MOPEC, AND MAY NOT BE COPIED IN WHOLE

OR PART, AND NO USE SHALL BE MADE OF

IT OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT HAS BEEN

SUBMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN

PERMISSION OF A MOPEC. MANAGER

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 7 8 9 10

0.0 ± 0.1 in

0.00 ± 0.05 in

0.000 ± 0.010 in

0.0000 ± 0.0010 in

ANGLES ±0.5°

DRAWN TO

3RD ANGLE

PROJECTION

FILE

NAME:

 MOPEC 2021

C

  MATERIAL:

MATERIAL USAGE

  FINISH:

1:8

11

11

*B
B

03
5-

C
.d

ft*

SHEET 2 OF 2

BB035-C.dft

AUTOPSY SCALE STAND, WHEELED 

BB035-C

M.McCLAIN
6/3/2022

J DONAJKOWSKI
6/3/22

---
6/3/2022

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H800 Tech Row,
Madison Heights, MI
48071

REV DESCRIPTION DATE    ECN # APPR

A  INITIAL RELEASE 00-XXX-19 XXXXX MM

B UPDATED 00-XXX-21 XXXXX MM

C CORRECTED BOM BY ADDING MISSING FASTENERS 06-03-22 1097 JD

82.045
77.370

11.625

.250

24.000

22.500

WELD THIS PIECE TO BASE

WELD THIS PIECE TO BASE
  (3 PLACES)


